LOCAL SERVICES BOARD OF LORING, PORT LORING AND DISTRICT PO Box 148, Port Loring, Ontario POH 1Y0

Bylaw 2013-15:

The Members of the Local Services Board of Loring, Port Loring and District enact as follows:

A bylaw to:

- 1. Approve the Honorarium to be paid to the Secretary-Treasurer of the Local Services Board of Loring, Port Loring & District for the period of October 1, 2013 to September 30, 2014 in the amount of \$5,000.00.
- 2. This bylaw shall become effective upon date of enactment.

Passed at a meeting of the Local Services Board of Loring, Port Loring andDistrict on the5thday ofDecember 2013.

SIGNING AUTHORITY: _____

BOARD MEMBER NAME: _____